## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Colorspan, Inc.		03/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558448	COLORSPAN BY MACDERMID
Registration Number:	2558447	COLORSPAN BY MACDERMID

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4229

Email: lfreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

2156-432
Linda M. Freed
/Linda M. Freed/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0605

900071345

Date:	03/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2	

source=ASSIGNMENT\_20070309152629#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_20070309152629#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0606**  TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MacDermid Colorspan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an

office at 6900 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (the "Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), as well as the

applications (the "Applications") identified thereon; and

WHEREAS, MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office

at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks,

as well as the Applications therefor and the registrations granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

the Applications therefore and the registrations granted thereon, and together with all

claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Marks, with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of

its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this \_y \*\*

day of March, 2007.

MacDermid Colorspan, Inc.

{W1496269}

# SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

COLORSPAN BY MACDERMID

(and design)

2,558,448

April 9, 2002

COLORSPAN BY MACDERMID

(and design)

2,558,447

April 9, 2002

{W1496269}

**RECORDED: 03/09/2007** 

TRADEMAI

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0608